

## **RV Rental Rates**

RV Category	Daily Rate	4-7 Days Rate (-10%)	7-14 Days Rate (-15%)	<b>Over 14 Days Rate (-20%)</b>
RV for 2	¥15,900	¥14,310	¥13,515	¥12,720
RV for 4 (tent included)	¥18,900	¥17,010	¥16,065	¥15,120

## **Additional Pricing Options**

- Mileage Fee: not applicable.
- Cleaning Fee: \(\frac{\pma}{2}\),000 if returned in an excessively dirty condition.
- **Pet Fee**: ¥3,000 per pet for the duration of the rental (if applicable).
- Insurance: Optional additional insurance coverage available for \(\frac{\pma}{3}\),000 per day.
- Late Return Fee: \(\frac{\pma}{1}\),000 for each hour the RV is returned late.

## **Discounts and Promotions**

- 4-7 Days Rentals: Discount of 10% applicable.
- 7-14 Days Rentals: Discount of 15% applicable.
- Over 14 Days Rentals: Discount of 20% applicable.
- **Referral Discounts**: 5% discount to returning customers or those who refer new customers.

## **Special Arrangements**

- **Additional Equipment**: Upon customer request available charge will depend on the items requested.
- Additional Bookings and Reservations: Includes special arrangements the customer may request on the island.